

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8625/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in CRLM No. 65303/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGROOP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEANT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite service, no one is present on behalf of
respondent.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master