

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1440/2009

JAGROOP SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEANT KAUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that the appeal has become infructuous. In view of the above, the criminal appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1440 OF 2009

JAGROOP SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEANT KAUR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that the appeal has become infructuous. In view of the above, the criminal appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.  
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 18, 2015.